

Title:

Benign Prostate Enlargement

Reference Number: RDF1056. Date of Response: 07/12/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Questions:

- 1. Have you ever offered Holmium Laser Enucleation of the Prostate (HoLEP) as a surgical intervention for patients with Benign Prostate Enlargement at your Trust?. The answer for the Trust is No.
 - a. If yes, what is the exact date (at least month and year) that your Urology department began to offer this treatment (and end date if applicable)?.
 - i. This question Is not applicable.
 - b. If yes, could you please provide the number of HoLEP procedures completed at your Trust in the fiscal year 2021/2022
 i. This question Is not applicable.
- 2. Have you ever offered GreenLight Laser prostatectomy as a surgical I ntervention for patients with Benign Prostate Enlargement at your

Trust?

The answer for the Trust is No.

- a. If yes, what is the exact date (at least month and year) that your Urology department began to offer this treatment (and end date if applicable)?.
 - *i.* This question Is not applicable.
- b. If yes, could you please provide the number of GreenLight procedures completed at you your Trust in the fiscal year 2021/2022
 This question is not applicable
 - *i.* This question Is not applicable.
- 3. Have you ever offered both HoLEP and GreenLight simultaneously as a surgical intervention for patients with Benign Prostate Enlargement at your Trust?

The answer is no for the Trust is No.

- a. If yes, what is the exact date (at least month and year) that your Urology department began to offer both treatment options to patients (and end date if applicable)?.
 - *i.* This question is not applicable

4. Have you ever offered transurethral resection of the prostate (TURP) as a surgical intervention for patients with Benign Prostate Enlargement at your Trust?.

The Trust holds this information. The answer for the Trust is Yes.

If yes, could you please provide the number of operations completed at your Trust in the fiscal year 2021/2022.

- *i.* At the Eastern area of the Trust, 93 transurethral resection of the prostate (TURP) have been performed.
- *ii.* At the Northern area of the Trust 38 have been performed..